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I:l: A MEMBER PRICE LIST

Funeral Consumers Alliance
San Antonio, Texas

MEMBER PRICES: FEBRUARY 2024

The Funeral Consumers Alliance of San Antonio, Texas, Inc. (FCA SATX) contracts with funeral homes listed on the reverse
side to provide burial and cremation services for our members. This is a partial list of services offered and price estimates
offered by these full-service funeral homes. Any death involving the police, sheriff or highway patrol may increase costs.
Additional costs may be incurred for oversized remains. Body pickup after 5:00 p.m. may incur an additional $150 charge
(check with the funeral home). Body pickup at home is an additional $95.

DIRECT CREMATION: The price includes pickup of deceased from a home (see Note 1 on reverse side), hospital or
nursing home, necessary permits, required container, transportation of the body to the crematory, and charges by the
crematorium. It does not include the use of the chapel, viewing, or additional costs for oversized remains over 300
pounds. If transporting remains by air, contact the Transportation Security Administration at 866-289-9673 or
www.tsatraveltips.us; go to “Air Travel”, Transporting Special Items.

DIRECT BURIAL — NO SERVICE (No one present): The price includes pickup of the deceased from a home (see Note 1
on reverse side), hospital or nursing home, placement in the casket/container you purchase, and transportation of the
casket to the cemetery.

BURIAL WITH SERVICE: The price includes pickup of deceased from a home (see Note 1 on reverse side), hospital or
nursing home, additional charge for body pickup after 5:00 p.m., placement in the casket/container and transportation of
the casket to the cemetery, services you arrange at the gravesite. The Funeral Director must be there by law. The price
does not include the casket/container, viewing, use of chapel, or a procession to the cemetery.

CEMETERIES: For any type of burial, you must negotiate prices with the cemetery of your choice for a burial plot and
charges for opening/closing of the gravesite, etc. Some cemeteries require a concrete liner.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES WITHIN BEXAR COUNTY:

Medical Examiner’s Permit S 25 Death Certificates (first one) s21

Graveside service with Funeral Director, Additional Certificates ordered at same time S 4
outside Bexar County also $150 Cremains mailed within the U.S. $125
Memorial service in chapel (per hour) $125 Cremains picked up at funeral home No Charge
Utility van No Charge

IN COUNTIES ADJOINING BEXAR COUNTY:
Transportation to and from counties outside Bexar will incur per mileage costs. The first 25 miles are free, then there is a
$ 2.75 per loaded mile charge from the point of removal to the mortuary.

All services are provided at a 10% to 50% discount to FCA members.

Death arrangements can be made in your home, at the hospital or in a hotel with the Funeral Director without requiring
that you ever visit the funeral home.

FCA SATX . .. a Non-Profit Educational Service Organization (210) 341-2213
Email: fcasatx9@gmail.com  Website: funeralssatx.org
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CONTRACT FUNERAL | Direct | Graveside Graveside | Embal | Refrigerati Use of Casket

HOMES Cremati | Burial + Service + m on (for 6 Funeral Range
on Casket Casket Cost days) then | Home per
Cost $35 / day hour

FUNERAL CARING
USA
6500 IH 35 N, SAT S 695 $ 795 no $ 1,095 with | $300 | No charge $125 $599 -
210-655-4488 attendees attendees $1,799
1661 Harry S 695 S 795 no $1,095 with | $300 | No charge S 125 S599 -
Wurzbach, SAT attendees attendees $1,799
210-822-4445
2621 Mossrock, SAT S 695 S 795 no $1,095with | $300 | Nocharge $125 $599 -
Off 1-410 at Vance attendees attendees $1,799
Jackson
210-366-0745
6902 NE Loop 410, S 695 S 795 no $1,095 with | $300 | No charge S125 $599 -
Kirby attendees attendees $1,799
210-661-5001
6539 Bandera Rd, S 695 S 795 no $1,095 with | $300 | No charge S 125 $599 -
SAT attendees attendees $1,799
210-684-4445
901 E Drexel St, SAT S 695 S 795 no $1,095 with | $300 | No charge S 125 $599 -
210-822-4445 attendees attendees $1,799

THERE IS NO PREPAYING AT THESE PRICES—IF YOU INSIST ON PREPAYING, YOU WILL HAVE TO PAY FUNERAL
CARING’S REGULAR PRICES.

Note 1: Body pickup after 5:00 p.m. may incur an additional charge of $150; no additional charge for pickup at
Medical Examiner’s office. Check with funeral home. For either a burial or cremation, pickup of deceased at
home is an additional S95 (requires 2 transporters). Both charges may apply.

Note 2: For any unique circumstances or special arrangements, please talk directly with the Funeral Director.
Note 3: A Death Certificate must be signed before a cremation can be done.

Note 4: Funeral processions require a minimum of 2 police escorts. That price is set by the Escort Company, so
this is an additional charge.  Currently, $200 per escort (usually 1 escort per 10 vehicles). Fort Sam Houston
has a minimum of 3 escorts.

Note 5: Inquire if an additional COVID-19 surcharge is applicable.

Note 6: Prices are subject to change without notice.
FCA SATX . .. a Non-Profit Educational Service Organization (210) 341-2213
Email: fcasatx9@gmail.com Website: funeralssatx.org
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